

Our ref: [REDACTED]

[REDACTED]  
Email: [REDACTED]

[REDACTED]  
Bridge House  
1 Walnut Tree Close  
Guildford  
GU1 4LZ

6 February 2018

Dear [REDACTED]

I am writing to confirm that we have now completed our search for the information, which you requested on 12 January.

In your request you have asked us to provide information relating to the northbound section of the A34 between Milton and Abingdon between Marker Post (MP) 650 and MP 670.

Please see below the information you have requested:

**1. Full details of the inspection dated 13 December 2016.**

I can confirm that the route inspection was carried out on 15 December 2016 with no defects found.

For details, please see the attached Inspection report. Some personal information has been removed in reliance on (Section 40) (2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

**2. The speed the inspection vehicle was travelling between MP 650 and MP 670?**

The speed the inspection vehicle was travelling between MP 650 and MP 670 was between 50 and 60 mph.

**3. When the decision was taken to tarmac the road?**

We agreed on 10 February 2017 that the resurfacing scheme needed to be delivered. Funding was then confirmed on 8 May 2017.

*Most documents supplied by Highways England will be Crown Copyright. Most Crown Copyright information can be re-used under the [Open Government Licence](#). For information about OGL and about re-using Crown Copyright information please see [The National Archives website](#).*

If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request you may ask for an internal review within 2 months of the date of this response for Freedom of Information requests and within 40 days for Environmental Information Regulations requests. Our internal review process is available at:

<https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/highways-england/about/complaints-procedure>

If you require a print copy, please phone the Information Line on 0300 123 5000; or e-mail [info@highwaysengland.co.uk](mailto:info@highwaysengland.co.uk). You should contact me if you wish to complain.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. Please remember to quote reference number CRS 757181 in any future communications.

Yours sincerely

[Redacted signature]

[Redacted name]

OD South East Business Management Team

Email: [Redacted email address]